
Monday. Mareh 23
7.0 Carmen Cavallaro and his Orchestra
7.415 Paradise of Cheats7.30 The Old and the New7.45 Baritones and Ballads8.2 Radio Roundabout
8.15 Dad and Dave
8,30 String Serenade
8.45 Vintage Vocals8. 3 Streamline
8.30 Over the Sea to Skye, a ballad
opera by Allen Lomax, introducing tradi-tional songs collected by him in Scot-land (BBC)
10.30 Close down

OVS acu’EE,
8.19 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
Napier Woo! Sale: Reports at 9.55, 12.34p.m., 3.0 and 5.30
10. @ The Great Tradition
940.15 ‘Master Music10.46 Home Science Talk: Baking11. 0 Music While You Work
11.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC)
72. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Do You Remember?3. 0 Rhythm on the Range
3.15 Classical Session
La Mer Debussy4.0 The Hidden Motive (BBC)

4.28 Gems of Melody
5. 0 Children’s Session: This is ourTown (NZBS); Coral Island
6.30 Frank Sinatra
6.45 Dinner Music7. 0 Napier Wool Sale: Official Range ofPrices
7.165 The Home Gardener (Cecil Bastion)

©7-30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Lendon Studio Melodies: PeterYorke’s Orchestra, with Pearl Carr

(BBC)
8.58 Accent on Swing10.30 Ciose down

OX? NETATE
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forerast8. 0 Around the Town with Ena Cart-wright

)8.15 The Intruder
98.30 Famous Frauds
3.45 Moira of Green Hills70. O Easter Shopping session
10.16 Close down
6.30 p.m. Ethel Smith (Hammond Organ)
6.45 SabotageJ. @ Light Orchestras
7.15 Dossier on Dumetrius
7.30 Variety8. 1 Music from the Films
8.30 Take It from Here (BBC)
8. 3 Operatic Cxoerpts
9.30 Going Places and Meeting People10. 0 Soft Lights and Sweet Music
710.30 Close down
| WANGANUI

1200 kc, 250m
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report
8. 0. Homemakers’ News and Views
8.146 Waltz Time
8.30 Never Let Me Love You8.45 The Bishop’s Mantle40. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Songs by Jane ‘Wyman6.45 Tell It to Taylors7.0 Trumpets in the Dawn7.16 Wally Fryer and his Perfect TempoOrchestra
The Deep River Boys7.46 Billy Cotton and his Band

8. 0 Looking at Life8.15 The Perry Como Show (VOA)
8.30 Monday Magazine ‘
9. 4 English Composers
Dennis Noble (baritone)The Yeoman of England (Merrie Eng-land) . German
Joan Hammond (soprano)
The Green Hills 0’ Somerset CoatesThe Jacques Orchestra
Fantasia: Greensleeves

Vaughan Williams
NITA OLDHAM (piano)Preludes Nos. 2,and 6 BerkeleyThe Island Spell IrelandThe Glory of the Sun BantockNocturne No. 2 in D Rowley(Studio)
The City of Birmingham OrchestraWelsh Rhapsody German
9.45 ZB Book Review (NZBS)10. 5 Highlights from Opera
-&.39 Close down

XIN iiokeoy m,
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Shopping with Val
9.15 Escape Me Never (final episode)
9.30 Famous Letters
9.45 Indian Summer, a new serial
10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 The White Marriage
7.25 Musie for all Tastes
8.0 Take It From Here (BBC)
8.30 Reserved
8.45 Of the Making of Books (NelsonInstitute Library)
9. 3 N.Z, Meat Board Weekly Scheduleof Prices
9. 4 Old and Recent Ballad Suecesses
9.30 Leonardo’s Day and Our OwnBetter or "Worse? a-discussion between
Bertrand Russell and Lord Samuel, chair-
man Sir Wm. Hamilton Fyfe (BBC)
10. 0 The Philharmonic-Symphony Or-chestra of New York conducted byArturo Toscanini
Variations on a Theme by Haydn, Op.
56a (St. Anthony Chorale) BrahmsWilhelm Backhaus (piano)Variations on an Original Theme

Brahms
10.30 Close down

SNV/
CHRISTCHURCH
690 ke. 434m.

7.57 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9.20 Popular Classics
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Towy Topics;Three Generations
10.30 Pevotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
21.15 Harry Dawson
174.30 For the Violinist-11.45 The Melachrino Orchestra
712. 0 Lunch Music
12.20 p.m. Country Session: A discussion
by Tom Rowlands ana jack Rainey on
increasing dairy production, presented
by Federated Farmers
1.27 Canterbury Weather Forecast
2.0 Mainly for Women: WellingtonNewsletter, from Patricia Burns; HomeScience: Packed Lunches
2.30 Music While You Work
3.9 CLASSICAL HOUR
Concerto Grosso in D, Op. €, No. 5

andel
Unaccompanied Violin Music Bach
Symphony No. 101i in D Cosaydn4. 0 Pollyanna
4.15 Latin Pattern4.30 Light Variety
5. 0 Johnnie Ray Entertains
.15 Children’s Session: Animal Talks
(NZBS)
5.45 Small Instrumental Groups6. 0 Bright Variety7.0 Oxford Ewe Fair Report7.15 Our Garden Expert
7.30 Olive Lucius, a versatile star ofEnglish stage (NZBS
7.45 Parade of Light Pianists8.0 The Caledonian Society’s Highland
Pipe Band

(Studio)
8.35 Recorded N.Z. Artists
Bey" ; Rawicz and Landauer (duo-pian-sts
9.30 The Black Museum
10. O Bright Finale
10.30 Close down

SYS ote sane
5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Musicz 2 Ebe Stignani (soprano) with theOrchestra Sinfonia Dell ’Eiar
Ye Powers that Dwell (Alceste)Gluck
Haste, King of Darkness (Un Ballo in

Verdi
I Have Lost My Eurydice (Orfeo and
Eurydice) Gluck

7.13 Eric Lawson (violin) and Althea
Harley-Slack (piano)
Sonata inE Handel

(Studio)
7.30 The Virtuoso: C: Foster Browne
applies the bein am and musicians)

7.48 REX HARRISON
Negro Spirituals

(baritone)
ru Hear de Trumpet Soun’Is Massa Goin’ to Sell Us Tomor-row?
Ma Brudder’s Died an’ Gone to
Hebben :

Oh, When I Get to Hebben
(Studio)

(Third of four recitals)
Follow My Leader (Part 1), fromthe book by Louis Hagen, produced byMarjorie Banks (BBC)(Part 2 next Monday at 8.0)9. 0 The London Philharmonic Orches-tra conducied by Victor de SabataOverture: Carnaval Romain, Op. 9

; Berlioz
Suggia and the London

Symphony Orchestra conducted byPedro de Freitas Branco
*Cello Concerto in D Minor for Cello
and Orchestra LaloThe Paris Conservatoire Orchestra con-ducted by Charles Munch
Excerpts from Romeo and Juliet, Op.17 Berlioz

10. 4 Understanding the Old Testament:The third tatk by Professor G. A. F.knight (NZBS)
10.20 The Affiliated Choirs of the RoyalSchool of Church Music conducted byDr. J. Dykes-Bower
Blessed be God and Father
10.30 Close down

SAS gMany
7. Oam. Breakfast Melodies
3, 0 Good Morning, Ladies

Wesley

9.15
3.3045
70. 0%

="? =
7S
"3

9. 4
ducted by
March:
Overture:
Iiliertuezzo; Kelis Across the

| Test Selection:
| March:
Hymn:

8.35
10.

BY

trast

The Dark God
The Bishop’s Mantle
House of Conflict
Close down
Dinner Music
The Dreamirg CityVocal Interlude
Modern Marvels
Tunes of the Times
Waltz Memories
Goddess Mother of the
of Mount Everest,
(BBC)The Tivaru Municipal
Frank Smith
Machine Gun

South: A
by Edward
Band con-

Guards
Marchall

Bobemian Girl
KetelbeyPreludes" Bail
Lithgow
Wesley

(BBC)

Four
Victoria
Aureiia
(Studio)

Take It from Here
Time for Dancing
Close down

GREYMOUTE
920 ke. 326m.

9.19 a.m. in Sentimental Mood
9.45 Morning Star: Joseph Schmidt10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 Stepmother10.30 Music Whiile You Work
11. 0 From the Theatre
11.30 Cowboy Corner11.46 Keyboard Entertainers
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Classical Music
Piano Concerto No. 5 in E Flat, Op.
73 (The Emperor) Beethoven

. Music While You Work
3.30 Among Your Souvenirs4.0 Three Generations
4.12 Humour and Harmony4.45 Waltz Time
5. 0 Children’s session: Dan Dare and
The Young Gardener (NZBS)5.30 Dinner Musie
6. 0 My Son, Tom
7.15 Book Review, by H. 0. Jefcoate7.30 London Studio Melodies: The Mela-chrino Orchestra with the Peter Knight
Singers (BBC)
8. 0 Dark Stranger
8.25 For the Opera Lover
9.30 Jazz Club, U.S.A. (VOA)10. O Sleepy Serenade10.30 Close down

DUNEDINaly//\ 780kc. 384m,9.19 am. Allen Roth Presents
9.30 Music While You Work
10.10 Organ Interlude10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 Salon Orchestra

11.0 Topics for Women: Farthest
habeAfoot, the second talk by A. H. Reed

(NZBS); Home Science Talk-PackedLunches
11.35 Morning Proms
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Otago and Southland Anniver-
sary Day Celebrations
Speaker: C. V. Smith
(From ‘the Town Hall)

3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Piano Sonata in F Minor, Op. 5

Brahms
A Woman’s Life and Love, Op. 42

Schumann
Intermezzo in E Flat, Op. 117, No. 1

Brahms
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
5.30 Children’s session
6. 0 South Sea Melodies
6.15 Piano Time
7.15 Stamp Collecting as a Hobby : MoreTreasure, by G. R. Lee (NZBS
7.30 The New Light Symphony OrchestraFour Characteristic Valses

Coleridae-Taylor
7.45 Recordings from the 1953 BrassBand Championships
8.30 Take it From Here (BBC)
(To he repeated from 4YA at 11.30 on
Saturday)
9.30 The Guy Lombardo Show
10. 0 All Star Stompers
10.30 Close down

ZNVC DUNEDIN900 ke, 333m
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 MozartLili Kraus (piano)
Fantasia and Sonata in € Minor, K.475
and K.457

Elisabeth Schwarzkopf (soprano)
My Love is for Ever True (ll Re
Pastore)
Warning, K.433

7.45 Paroles de France, a programmethat includes scenes from the Frenchclassical theatre, poetry, readings andinterviews, with literary and stage per-sonalities (only the linking narration isin English) (NZBS)
8.17 Moura Lympany and the National
Symphony Orchestra of England con-ducted by Warwick Braithwaite
Piano Concerto No. 2 in G Minor, Op.
22 Saint-Saens

8.39 ‘Sophie Wyss (soprano) and Kath-leen Long (piano)
La Bonne Chanson Faure

9. 1 The London Philharmonic Orches-tra conducted by Wilhelm Furtwangler
Symphony No, 2 in D, Op. 73 Brahms
9.43 Heinrich Schlusnus (baritone)To the LyreThe Wanderer Schubert
Sleep, Beloved
Gracious and Kind Art Thou Brahms10. 0 A Professional View of the Theatre
Production, another talk by John Casson

(NZBS)10.30 Close down

a Y LA 720 ke 416m,
9.19 a.m. The Light Symphony Orchestra
9.30 Soldier Songs

Y

9.45 H. Robinson Cleaver (organ)10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 Miss Billy
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women at Home: The Legend ofKathie Warren, and Jane’s Library Guide41.30 Miniature Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Notes for Farmers2.0 The Ambassadress
2.15 Chamber Music
String Quartet No. 14 in G, K.387

Mozart
3. 0 Songtime: Alfred Piccaver
3.15 Dolf van der Linden’s Orchestra3.30 Hospital session
4. 0 Those Were the Days
4.30 Around the Dance Bands5. 0 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors,
Dan Dare and Correspondence Club
.30 Repeat Performance6. 0 Dad and Dave(ey! Port Chronicle
7.30 Hill Billy Corner
7.45 The Perry Como Show (VOA)8.4 Bold Venture
8.30 Take It From Here (BBC)
9.30 Rogues’ ee Poor Old Joe( 4

10. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down
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